

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
<b>IB No. CW-2021-388</b>	B.5 Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00 ea	8,608.59	8,608.59	
	803(1)a & 804(4) Chipping of Concrete, Demolition & Disposal of Demolished Materials and Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation & gravel Fill	1.00 L.S	13,453.66	13,453.66	
	903(2) Formworks & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	28,991.43	28,991.43	
	900 & Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days) & Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	9.00 cu.m	15,708.17	141,373.53	
	902(1)a1 Metal Railings	17.50 l.m	8,720.50	152,608.75	
	401(1) Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	6.00 sq.m	1,803.68	10,822.08	
	1003(1)a1 Roof Framing and Roofing Works & Accessories	10.00 sq.m	3,476.00	34,760.00	
	1047 & 1014(1)b1 Doors, Windows and Window Grills	5.13 sq.m	10,201.74	52,334.93	
	1010&1009(1)a Glazed & Unglazed Tiles	15.50 sq.m	1,946.60	30,172.30	
	1018 Painting Works ( Masonry, Concrete )	637.84 sq.m	277.55	177,032.49	
	1032(1)a Cabinets	2.00 ea	43,481.27	86,962.54	
	1003(3) Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	3,853.98	3,853.98	
	1100-1103 Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	22,082.11	22,082.11	
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 763,056.39</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, the Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability